
Key Dates – Secondary
2023-2024

Term Dates

● Autumn Term: 6th or 7th September – 15th December 2023
o Wednesday 6th September 2023 (Years 7 & 11 only)
o Thursday 7th September 2023 (all Secondary pupils)
o October Half Term: 23rd October – 3rd November 2023

● Spring Term: 3rd January – 29th March 2024
o February Half Term: 12th- 16th February 2024

● Summer Term: 15th Ap – 19th July 2024 (12 noon finish)
o May Half Term: 27h May -31st May 2024

Pupil Progress & Wellbeing Evenings

● Year 7 Meet the Tutor – Thursday 5th October 2023 3:30pm- 7pm
● Year 7 Pupil Progress & Wellbeing Evening – Thursday 16th November 2023 3:30pm- 7pm
● Year 11 Pupil Progress & Wellbeing Evening Evening and Careers Fair – Thursday 11th January 2024 3:30pm- 7pm
● Year 10 Pupil Progress & Wellbeing Evening Evening – Thursday 25th January 2024 3:30pm- 7pm
● Year 9 Pupil Progress & Wellbeing Evening Evening – Thursday 22nd February 2024 3:30pm- 7pm
● Year 8 Pupil Progress & Wellbeing Evening Evening – Thursday 25th April 2024 3:30pm- 7pm
● Year 9 Options Evening and Careers Fair – Thursday 9th May 2024 3:30pm- 7pm

Exams and Assessments

● Year 10 & 11 Autumn PPEs – Monday 27th November – Friday 8th December 2023
● Year 7-9 Assessment Week - Monday 4th - Fri 8th December 2023
● Year 11 Spring PPEs – Monday 11th March – Friday 24th March 2024
● Year 7-10 Assessment Week - Monday 18th - Friday 22nd March 2024
● Year 11 GCSEs and Year 10 English Literature – Monday 13th May - Thursday 27th June 2024 - Dates TBC by Exam Boards.
● Year 7-10 Assessment Week - Monday 1st July - Friday 5th July 2024

Non-Pupil days (School closed for Secondary Pupils)

● Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th September 2023

● Wednesday 6th September 2023 - Year 7 & 11 in School only (Year 8,9 and 10 not in School)

● Wednesday 1st November – Friday 3rd November 2023

● Monday 11th December 2024

● Monday 25th March 2024

Secondary Open Evening & Open Mornings

● Secondary Open Evening – Tuesday 26th September 2023

● Secondary Open Mornings – Bookable via our website https://www.cranbrook.education/openevening

o Every Tuesday and Thursday morning from Thursday 28th September – Thursday 19th October 2023

Events and Sports Days

● Just one Tree Day – 13th October 2023

● Odd Sock Day - 20th November 2023

● Christmas Jumper Day - 8th December 2023

● PTA Curry and Quiz Night - Friday 2nd February 2024

● All Campus Awards Evening - 20th June 2024 - Families invited to attend

● UKS2, KS3 and KS4 Sports Day- 10th July 2024 – Families invited to attend

https://www.cranbrook.education/openevening

